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VVhereas: 

VVhereas: 

VVhereas: 

VVhereas: 

Therefore: 

SB-078-2121: Spring 2007 Elections Validation 

The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent 
student concerns in all University wide matters; 

The Student Senate is the legislative body of the University of North Florida's Student 
Government given the responsibility of carrying out such legislative acts that are 
necessary and proper for the Student Body of the University of North Florida; 

The Spring 2007 Presidential and Vice Presidential Election, General Election and Inter
Collegiate Elections, as provided for by the Constitution were properly conducted; 

Title VI reqillres the results of each election be validated at the Senate meeting following 
the elections; 

Let it be enacted that the Spring 2007 General Election and the Inter-Collegiate 
Elections results be validated as written below: 

AT-LARGE {SEATS 21-40) 

Seat Nam.e Votes 

21. Christina Bruno 1138 
22. Joshua Baker 1021 
23. Nancy Bruno 946 
24. Anna Pearce 940 
25. Jamie O'Brien 910 
26. Sean Webb 900 
27. Patrick Bennett 897 
28. Joseph Huskey 894 
29. Terra Brooke Geiger 877 
30. John "JT" Holton 872 
31. John Barnes 866 
32. Jordan Manning 861 
33. Elizabeth Fritch 852 
34. Matthew !annatto 833 
35. Otis Green 832 
36. Christiana Patterson 817 
37. Katherine Mazzota 816 
38. Michael Clark 814 
39. Shannon "Shae" Mclaughlin 802 
40. Michael Gottlieb 802 

Chelsi Henry 798 
Sara Kraft 792 
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Erin Petrey 
James Jones 
Matthew Radacz 
Gregory Curry 
Brian Dunmire 
Brandi Gaines 
Brittany Knestrick 
Stanley Robinson 
Estelle Lee 
Stephen De Coteau 
Kayli Lewis 
Lindsey Landgrebe 
Edith "Edie" Krajewski 
Philip Lipton 
Jonathan Hosier 
Joseph Cunanan 

19 GRADUATE (SEAT 41) 

20 41 Kelly Hunter 

790 
754 
743 
739 
732 
732 
718 
708 
680 
674 
642 
600 
597 
595 
586 
231 

(Acclamation) 

21 COGGIN COLLEGE OF BUSINESS (SEAT 45) 

22 45 Benjamin "Ben" Berry 1305 

Nicholas Peres 1003 

24 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES (SEAT 46) 

46 Elizabeth Rasmussen 1506 

Shailyn Zielstorff 788 

25 

26 
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28 

29 

30 

31 

PRESIDENTIAL AND VICE PRESIDENTIAL 

Racheal Tutwiler/ AJ Souto 1265 

Jacqueline Simard/ Alban Brooke 1260 

STUDENT SENATE ACfiON 

Respectfully Submitted: Sen. Cerbini, ESAC Chair 

Introduced by: Sen. Cerbini, ESAC Chair 

Senate Action: I 7 - 0 ,.,... I ':3> 

Date: 4/1 I / ;)..00 7 

~igned,
Alberto Souto, Student Senate President 

EXECUTIVE ACTION 

Let it be known that SB-078-2121 is hereby 

~~ VETOED/ LINE-ITEM VETOED 

on this .1---,.;:......t£__ 

Justin Dam· no, Student Body President 
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Alberto Javier Souto Justin R. Damiano


	Senate Bill SB-07S-2121 Spring 20007 Elections Validation
	Suggested Citation

	UNF Student Government Senate Legislation 2007

