

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-2007

Senate Bill SB-07S-2121 Spring 20007 Elections Validation

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-07S-2121 Spring 20007 Elections Validation" (2007). *Legislation*. 2299. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2299

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-2007 All Rights Reserved



SENATE LEGISLATION SB-07S-2121

Student Government

Sara Kraft

эI

1	SB-07S-2121: Spring 2007 Elections Validation					
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters;				
4 5 6	Whereas:	The Student Senate is the legislative body of the University of North Florida's Student Government given the responsibility of carrying out such legislative acts that are necessary and proper for the Student Body of the University of North Florida;				
7 8	Whereas:	The Spring 2007 Presidential and Vice Presidential Election, General Election and Inter- Collegiate Elections, as provided for by the Constitution were properly conducted;				
9 10	Whereas:	Title VI requires the results of each election be validated at the Senate meeting following the elections;				
11 1?	Therefore:	Let it be enacted that the Spring 2007 General Election and the Inter-Collegiate Elections results be validated as written below:				
13	AT-LARGE (SEATS 21-40)					
14	Seat	Name Vote	es			
$15 \\ 16 \\ 17 \\ 18 \\ 19 \\ 20 \\ 21 \\ 22 \\ 23 \\ 24 \\ 25 \\ 26 \\ 27 \\ 28 \\ 29 \\ 30 \\ 31 \\ 32 \\ 33 \\ 35 \\ 35 \\ 35 \\ 35 \\ 35 \\ 35$	22. 23. f 24. / 25. 26. 5 27. F 28. 29. 7 30. 31. 32. 33. F 34. M 35. (36. (37. F 38. M 39. 5 40. M	Christina Bruno Joshua Baker Nancy Bruno Anna Pearce Jamie O'Brien Sean Webb Patrick Bennett Joseph Huskey Terra Brooke Geiger John "JT" Holton John Barnes Jordan Manning Elizabeth Fritch Matthew lannatto Dtis Green Christiana Patterson Katherine Mazzota Michael Clark Shannon "Shae" McLaughlin Michael Gottlieb	1138 1021 946 940 910 900 897 894 877 872 866 861 852 833 832 816 814 802 802 798	817		
	Ch	elsi Henry	798			

792

$ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 4 \\ 5 \\ 6 \\ 7 \\ 8 \\ 9 \\ 10 \\ 11 \\ 12 \\ 13 \\ 14 \\ 15 \\ \end{array} $	Erin Petrey James Jones Matthew Radacz Gregory Curry Brian Dunmire Brandi Gaines Brittany Knestrick Stanley Robinson Estelle Lee Stephen De Coteau Kayli Lewis Lindsey Landgrebe Edith "Edie" Krajewski Philip Lipton Jonathan Hosier	790 754 743 739 732 732 718 708 680 674 642 600 597 595 586				
16 17	Joseph Cunanan	231				
18	<u>na konzela, konzela n</u> a konzela k	ай, бүү (П _{үртү} , С <u>ттр</u> о, 200 <u>2-200</u> 7), аны алагы алууну тара				
19	GRADUATE (SEAT 41)					
20	41 Kelly Hunter	(Acclamation)				
21	21 COGGIN COLLEGE OF BUSINESS (SEAT 45)					
22	45 Benjamin "Ben" Berry	1305				
	Nicholas Peres	1003				
24	COLLEGE OF EDUCATION AN	ID HUMAN SERV	ICES (SEAT 46)			
25	46 Elizabeth Rasmussen	1506				
26	Shailyn Zielstorff	788				
27						
28	PRESIDENTIAL AND VICE PRESIDENTIAL					
29	Racheal Tutwiler/ AJ Souto	1265				
30	Jacqueline Simard/ Alban Brooke	1260				
31						
	STUDENT SENATE ACT	ION	EXECUTIVE ACTION			
-	ectfully Submitted: Sen. Cerbini,	Let it be known that SB-07S-2121 is hereby				
	duced by: <u>Sen. Cerbini, ESAC Cha</u> re Action: <u>17-0-/3</u>	<u>ur</u>	PASSED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED			
			on this 13 day of APRIL, 2007.			

Date: 4/11/2007 Vigned, Alberto Javier Souto

Alberto Souto, Student Senate President

,

Let it be known that SB-07S-2121 is hereby PASSED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED on this 13 day of APRIL, 2007. Signed, Justin Damiano, Student Body President